Page: 2 of 6

2023-04-17 06:13:07 PDT

LegalZoom.com, Inc.

From: Giovanna Chavez

3/26/23, 6:33 AM



Division of Corporations **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

\*\*\*SECOND REQUEST -Originally submitted on 3/26/2023\*\*\*

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H23000113952 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : LEGALZOOM.COM INC.

Account Number : I20010000062 : (323)962-8600

Fax Number : (323)389-0502

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:\_

# FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

Mona Love Media Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

### **COVER LETTER**

From: Giovanna Chavez

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

To

SUBJECT: Mona Love N		ORATE NAME – <u>MUST IN</u>	<u>CLUDE SUFFIX)</u>
Enclosed is an original ar	nd one (1) copy of the Art	icles of Incorporation and	a check for :
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee. Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONALCO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	Cheyenne Moseley, Legalzoo	m.com. Inc.	
, income		ne (Printed or typed)	-
	101 N Brand Blvd., 11th Flr.	Address	
	Glendale, CA 91203		
		City, State & Zip	: <i>دِ</i> رَا

323 962-8600 ext. 9724

ramanagement@legalzoom.com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

Daytime Telephone number

To:

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

<u>ARTICLE I</u>	<u>IPRINÇIPAL OFFICE</u>		
350	Principal <u>street</u> address: 6 Fairfield Dr.	Mailir	ng address, if different is:
Sa	nford, FL 32771		
4RTICLE 1 The purpose	II PURPOSE for which the corporation is organized		
	7.42		
_ <del></del>	<u> </u>		
·			The method by
1RTICLE 1	V MANNER OF ELECTION Th	emanner in which the directors are electe	dandappointed:The method by
uRTICLE I	V MANNER OF ELECTION The directors of the corporation are of	emanner in which the directors are elected elected or appointed will be state	dandappointed: The method by ed in the bylaws.
which the	directors of the corporation are	elected or appointed will be state	dandappointed: The method by ed in the bylaws.
which the	directors of the corporation are of the corpo	elected or appointed will be state	ed in the bylaws.
which the	directors of the corporation are of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D  itle: Lyonna Spates (P, D)  356 Fairfield Dr	IRECTORS  Name and Title:  356 Entertal	ed in the bylaws.
which the  ARTICLE F  Name and T	directors of the corporation are of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D  itle: Lyonna Spates (P, D)  356 Fairfield Dr	elected or appointed will be state  ##################################	s (S, D)
which the  IRTICLE P  Name and T  Address	itle: Sanford, FL 32771  Dymond Mecauley (T. D)	Plected or appointed will be state  ### Address:    Sanford, FL	ed in the bylaws.  (S, D)  J Dr.  32771
which the  IRTICLE P  Name and T  Address  Name and T	directors of the corporation are of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D  itle:     Iyonna Spates (P, D)	Name and Title:  Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:  Name and Title:	s (S, D)  J Dr.  32771
which the  ARTICLE F  Name and T	directors of the corporation are of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D  itle:     Iyonna Spates (P, D)	Plected or appointed will be state  ### Address:    Sanford, FL	ed in the bylaws.  s (S, D)  1 Dr.  32771  23 MAR 26  ALLIANASSE  SECRETARIAN  SECR
Which the  IRTICLE P  Name and T  Address  Name and T	directors of the corporation are of INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR D  itle: Iyonna Spates (P, D)  356 Fairfield Dr.  Sanford, Fl. 32771  itle: Dymond Mccauley (T, D)  356 Fairfield Dr.	Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:  Address:  Address:	23 MAR 26 PH 121  SECRETAL SEE PH 121  ALL AHASSE FILED

	Page; 5 of 6	2023-04-17 06:13:07 PDT	LegalZoom.com, Inc.	From: Giovanna Chavez
Name and Titl	40.	Name and Title:		
, and the the				-
Address		Address:	<del></del>	
				_
			<del></del>	-
Name and Titl	le:	Name and Title:		-
Address		Address:		
, (dd, \$55				-
		<del></del>	<u> </u>	-
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED A G	N. A. T.		
		s (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the register	redagentis:	
Name:	United States Co	orporation Agents, Inc.		
Address:	476 Riverside A	ve.		
	Jacksonville, FL	32202		
ARTICLE VII	I INCORPORATOR			
	address of the Incorpo			
Name:	Cheyenne Mose	ley, Legalzoom.com, Inc.		
Address:	101 N. Brand B	lvd. 11th Floor		
	Glendale, CA 9	1203		
4 D T 17 1 C 17 1	u eeective na	re.		
Effective date.	H <u>EFFECTIVE DAT</u> if other than the date of	6. of filing:	(OPTIONAL)	
		te must be specific and cannot be more		r the filing.)
Note: If the d	ate inserted in this bloc	k does not meet the applicable statutory fi	line requirements, this date will not b	e listed as the
		ariment of State's records.	ing requirements, this time visit hor to	o nated the tree
		gentto accept service of process for the a		designated in this
cer tificate, l a		epttheappointmentasregisteredagenta	nd agreetoactinthiscapacity	23
	Clu		03/26/202 €	<b>★</b>
		ignature of Registered Agent	One;	
Cheyenne Mose	eley, United States Corpora ocument and affirm the	ition Agents, Inc al t <i>he facis statel herein are true. I am awa</i>	ے (پ انتہا rethat any false information submitte	U ↓ Il in⊋ilo∰men#o
		third degree felony as provided for in s.81.		
	00,	d	03/26/202	. <mark> </mark>

Required Signature of Incorporator

Cheyenne Moseley, Asst. Secretary, Legalzoom.com, Inc.

To:

#### Attachment to

## **Articles of Incorporation**

### Mona Love Media Inc.

This corporation is a nonprofit public benefit corporation and is not organized for the private gain of any person. It is organized under the Nonprofit Public Benefit Corporation Law for public and charitable purposes. The purpose is: Formed for the sole purpose of giving back to the community.

This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for charitable purposes. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall consist of carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate or intervene in any political campaign (including the publishing or distribution of statements) on behalf of any candidate for public office.

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer, or member thereof or to the benefit of any private person. Upon the dissolution or winding up of the corporation, its assets remaining after payment or provision for payment, of all debts and liabilities of this corporation shall be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation, or corporation which is organized and operated exclusively for charitable purposes.

